Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

December 29 - January 4

December 2008
Month-to-Date

January 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,247,073.62
$52,755,512.52
$516,034.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,975,527.10
$1,691,679.21
$199,021.07
$248,776.35
$597,063.24
$286.72

2,479

$109,061,562.48
$99,748,805.51
$1,566,933.95
$0.00

$0.00
$7,745,823.02
$2,633,579.83
$309,832.92
$387,291.15
$929,498.77
$380.00

2,912

$86,784,918.97
$78,594,752.40
$887,773.39
$0.00

$0.00
$7,302,393.18
$2,482,813.68
$292,095.74
$365,119.67
$876,287.20
$368.10

2,834

$187,366,468.90
$170,028,734.15
$1,655,275.25
$0.00

$0.00
$15,682,459.50
$5,332,036.24
$627,298.37
$784,122.98
$1,881,895.16
$204.09

2,479

$382,961,258.82
$350,609,818.45
$5,676,779.19
$0.00

$0.00
$26,674,661.18
$9,069,384.82
$1,066,986.46
$1,333,733.10
$3,200,959.35
$295.46

2,912

$305,537,344.58
$277,780,326.85
$3,992,468.55
$0.00

$0.00
$23,764,549.18
$8,079,946.72
$950,582.00
$1,188,227.48
$2,851,745.92
$278.23

2,755
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$34,583,911.33
$31,339,109.68
$264,784.75
$0.00

$0.00
$2,980,016.90
$1,013,205.74
$119,200.67
$149,000.84
$357,602.02
$300.53

2,479

$64,863,375.52
$59,221,236.44
$818,931.65
$0.00

$0.00
$4,823,207.43
$1,639,890.53
$192,928.29
$241,160.37
$578,784.90
$414.08

2,912

$52,502,103.48
$47,546,123.85
$440,654.78
$0.00

$0.00
$4,515,324.85
$1,535,210.46
$180,613.00
$225,766.25
$541,838.99
$398.32

2,834

$1,236,431,678.50
$1,121,821,551.96
$6,592,865.25
$0.00

$0.00
$108,017,261.29
$36,725,868.87
$4,320,690.44
$5,400,863.06
$12,962,071.39

$2,487,611,299.29
$2,274,019,789.01
$37,774,598.25
$0.00

$0.00
$175,816,912.03
$59,777,750.12
$7,032,676.49
$8,790,845.73
$21,098,029.45

$1,988,104,906.72
$1,804,428,928.58
$24,841,922.83
$0.00

$0.00
$158,834,055.31
$54,003,578.76
$6,353,362.29
$7,941,702.79
$19,060,086.64



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

December 29 - January 4

December 2008
Month-to-Date

January 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,555,089.29
$46,131,431.43
$553,654.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,870,003.86
$1,315,801.30
$154,800.16
$193,500.19
$464,400.46
$276.43

2,000

$73,556,650.80
$67,421,445.01
$0.00
$934,236.51
$0.00
$6,135,205.79
$2,085,969.97
$245,408.23
$306,760.29
$736,224.69
$480.25

1,825

$61,204,039.37
$56,122,274.66
$494,058.70
$0.00

$0.00
$4,587,706.01
$1,559,820.05
$183,508.25
$229,385.30
$550,524.73
$260.80

2,513

$135,963,712.93
$124,104,262.35
$1,245,448.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,614,002.58
$3,608,760.86
$424,560.10
$530,700.14
$1,273,680.29
$171.21

2,000

$221,994,477.56
$203,670,649.07
$0.00
$2,344,621.10
$0.00
$18,323,828.49
$6,230,101.70
$732,953.13
$916,191.43
$2,198,859.42
$323.89

1,825

$170,795,605.27
$156,577,653.97
$2,190,682.60
$0.00

$0.00
$12,027,268.70
$4,089,271.36
$481,090.74
$601,363.44
$1,443,272.23
$154.31

2,514
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$31,599,788.46
$28,850,754.01
$373,273.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,375,761.45
$807,758.88
$95,030.46
$118,788.06
$285,091.37
$296.97

2,000

$45,424,801.92
$41,704,376.82
$0.00
$681,134.40
$0.00
$3,720,425.10
$1,264,944.53
$148,817.00
$186,021.26
$446,451.01
$509.65

1,825

$39,224,058.13
$36,017,741.53
$286,307.10
$0.00

$0.00
$2,920,009.50
$992,803.23
$116,800.39
$146,000.48
$350,401.15
$290.49

2,513

$1,040,221,085.22
$948,472,063.13
$6,922,731.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$84,848,056.09
$28,848,339.02
$3,393,922.25
$4,242,402.84
$10,181,766.76

$1,580,526,330.59
$1,452,775,460.10
$0.00
$17,793,509.41
$0.00
$127,750,870.49
$43,435,295.96
$5,110,034.83
$6,387,543.60
$15,330,104.46

$1,301,561,349.09
$1,193,012,100.10
$14,085,717.95
$0.00

$0.00
$94,463,531.04
$32,117,600.62
$3,778,541.23
$4,723,176.55
$11,335,623.68



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of

December 29 - January 4

December 2008
Month-to-Date

January 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$66,257,195.03
$60,301,557.98
$650,323.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,305,314.05
$1,803,806.79
$212,212.56
$265,265.72
$636,637.68
$340.32

2,227

$505,666,529.56
$461,075,779.51
$4,668,777.04
$934,236.51
$0.00
$39,921,973.01
$13,573,470.83
$1,596,878.93
$1,996,098.67
$4,790,636.77
$339.67

16,790

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$265,567,036.01
$242,243,373.59
$9,410,259.95
$0.00

$0.00
$13,913,402.47
$4,730,556.84
$556,536.10
$695,670.14
$1,669,608.29
$201.54

2,227

$1,670,185,904.07
$1,525,014,818.43
$24,170,913.54
$2,344,621.10
$0.00
$121,000,172.10
$41,140,058.54
$4,840,006.90
$6,050,008.71
$14,520,020.66
$233.55

16,712

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$36,288,769.27
$32,924,131.45
$232,739.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,131,898.82
$1,064,845.61
$125,275.95
$156,594.95
$375,827.86
$351.58

2,227

$304,486,808.11
$277,603,473.78
$2,416,690.28
$681,134.40
$0.00
$24,466,644.05
$8,318,658.98
$978,665.76
$1,223,332.21
$2,935,997.30
$364.30

16,790

$1,376,725,486.26
$1,255,810,817.47
$19,347,199.92
$0.00

$0.00
$101,567,468.87
$34,532,939.47
$4,062,698.69
$5,078,373.51
$12,188,096.29

$11,011,182,135.67
$10,050,340,710.35
$109,565,035.20
$17,793,509.41
$21,765.00
$851,298,155.12
$289,441,372.82
$34,051,926.22
$42,564,908.08
$102,155,778.67



