

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of December 29 - January 4	December 2008 Month-to-Date	January 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$58,247,073.62 \$52,755,512.52 \$516,034.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,975,527.10 \$1,691,679.21 \$199,021.07 \$248,776.35 \$597,063.24 \$286.72 2,479	\$187,366,468.90 \$170,028,734.15 \$1,655,275.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,682,459.50 \$5,332,036.24 \$627,298.37 \$784,122.98 \$1,881,895.16 \$204.09 2,479	\$34,583,911.33 \$31,339,109.68 \$264,784.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,980,016.90 \$1,013,205.74 \$119,200.67 \$149,000.84 \$357,602.02 \$300.53 2,479	\$1,236,431,678.50 \$1,121,821,551.96 \$6,592,865.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$108,017,261.29 \$36,725,868.87 \$4,320,690.44 \$5,400,863.06 \$12,962,071.39
Philadelphia Park Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$109,061,562.48 \$99,748,805.51 \$1,566,933.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,745,823.02 \$2,633,579.83 \$309,832.92 \$387,291.15 \$929,498.77 \$380.00 2,912	\$382,961,258.82 \$350,609,818.45 \$5,676,779.19 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$26,674,661.18 \$9,069,384.82 \$1,066,986.46 \$1,333,733.10 \$3,200,959.35 \$295.46 2,912	\$64,863,375.52 \$59,221,236.44 \$818,931.65 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,823,207.43 \$1,639,890.53 \$192,928.29 \$241,160.37 \$578,784.90 \$414.08 2,912	\$2,487,611,299.29 \$2,274,019,789.01 \$37,774,598.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$175,816,912.03 \$59,777,750.12 \$7,032,676.49 \$8,790,845.73 \$21,098,029.45
Harrah's Chester Downs Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$86,784,918.97 \$78,594,752.40 \$887,773.39 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,302,393.18 \$2,482,813.68 \$292,095.74 \$365,119.67 \$876,287.20 \$368.10 2,834	\$305,537,344.58 \$277,780,326.85 \$3,992,468.55 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$23,764,549.18 \$8,079,946.72 \$950,582.00 \$1,188,227.48 \$2,851,745.92 \$278.23 2,755	\$52,502,103.48 \$47,546,123.85 \$440,654.78 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,515,324.85 \$1,535,210.46 \$180,613.00 \$225,766.25 \$541,838.99 \$398.32 2,834	\$1,988,104,906.72 \$1,804,428,928.58 \$24,841,922.83 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$158,834,055.31 \$54,003,578.76 \$6,353,362.29 \$7,941,702.79 \$19,060,086.64



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of December 29 - January 4	December 2008 Month-to-Date	January 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$50,555,089.29 \$46,131,431.43 \$553,654.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,870,003.86 \$1,315,801.30 \$154,800.16 \$193,500.19 \$464,400.46 \$276.43 2,000	\$135,963,712.93 \$124,104,262.35 \$1,245,448.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,614,002.58 \$3,608,760.86 \$424,560.10 \$530,700.14 \$1,273,680.29 \$171.21 2,000	\$31,599,788.46 \$28,850,754.01 \$373,273.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,375,761.45 \$807,758.88 \$95,030.46 \$118,788.06 \$285,091.37 \$296.97 2,000	\$1,040,221,085.22 \$948,472,063.13 \$6,922,731.00 \$0.00 \$21,765.00 \$84,848,056.09 \$28,848,339.02 \$3,393,922.25 \$4,242,402.84 \$10,181,766.76
The Meadows Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$73,556,650.80 \$67,421,445.01 \$0.00 \$934,236.51 \$0.00 \$6,135,205.79 \$2,085,969.97 \$245,408.23 \$306,760.29 \$736,224.69 \$480.25 1,825	\$221,994,477.56 \$203,670,649.07 \$0.00 \$2,344,621.10 \$0.00 \$18,323,828.49 \$6,230,101.70 \$732,953.13 \$916,191.43 \$2,198,859.42 \$323.89 1,825	\$45,424,801.92 \$41,704,376.82 \$0.00 \$681,134.40 \$0.00 \$3,720,425.10 \$1,264,944.53 \$148,817.00 \$186,021.26 \$446,451.01 \$509.65 1,825	\$1,580,526,330.59 \$1,452,775,460.10 \$0.00 \$17,793,509.41 \$0.00 \$127,750,870.49 \$43,435,295.96 \$5,110,034.83 \$6,387,543.60 \$15,330,104.46
Mount Airy Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$61,204,039.37 \$56,122,274.66 \$494,058.70 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,587,706.01 \$1,559,820.05 \$183,508.25 \$229,385.30 \$550,524.73 \$260.80 2,513	\$170,795,605.27 \$156,577,653.97 \$2,190,682.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,027,268.70 \$4,089,271.36 \$481,090.74 \$601,363.44 \$1,443,272.23 \$154.31 2,514	\$39,224,058.13 \$36,017,741.53 \$286,307.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,920,009.50 \$992,803.23 \$116,800.39 \$146,000.48 \$350,401.15 \$290.49 2,513	\$1,301,561,349.09 \$1,193,012,100.10 \$14,085,717.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$94,463,531.04 \$32,117,600.62 \$3,778,541.23 \$4,723,176.55 \$11,335,623.68



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	December 2008	January 2009	2008/2009
	December 29 - January 4	Month-to-Date	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$66,257,195.03	\$265,567,036.01	\$36,288,769.27	\$1,376,725,486.26
	\$60,301,557.98	\$242,243,373.59	\$32,924,131.45	\$1,255,810,817.47
	\$650,323.00	\$9,410,259.95	\$232,739.00	\$19,347,199.92
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$5,305,314.05	\$13,913,402.47	\$3,131,898.82	\$101,567,468.87
	\$1,803,806.79	\$4,730,556.84	\$1,064,845.61	\$34,532,939.47
	\$212,212.56	\$556,536.10	\$125,275.95	\$4,062,698.69
	\$265,265.72	\$695,670.14	\$156,594.95	\$5,078,373.51
PRHDF	\$636,637.68	\$1,669,608.29	\$375,827.86	\$12,188,096.29
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$340.32	\$201.54	\$351.58	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	2,227	
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$505,666,529.56 \$461,075,779.51 \$4,668,777.04 \$934,236.51 \$0.00 \$39,921,973.01 \$13,573,470.83 \$1,596,878.93 \$1,996,098.67 \$4,790,636.77 \$339.67 16,790	\$1,670,185,904.07 \$1,525,014,818.43 \$24,170,913.54 \$2,344,621.10 \$0.00 \$121,000,172.10 \$41,140,058.54 \$4,840,006.90 \$6,050,008.71 \$14,520,020.66 \$233.55 16,712	\$304,486,808.11 \$277,603,473.78 \$2,416,690.28 \$681,134.40 \$0.00 \$24,466,644.05 \$8,318,658.98 \$978,665.76 \$1,223,332.21 \$2,935,997.30 \$364.30 16,790	\$11,011,182,135.67 \$10,050,340,710.35 \$109,565,035.20 \$17,793,509.41 \$21,765.00 \$851,298,155.12 \$289,441,372.82 \$34,051,926.22 \$42,564,908.08 \$102,155,778.67

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day